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THIS 92ND SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is dated 25th May 2023 and made 

BETWEEN: 

 

(1) NETWORK RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED, a company registered in England 
under number 2904587 having its registered office at Waterloo General Office, 
London SE1 8SW (“Network Rail”); and” 

 
(2) FIRST GREATER WESTERN LIMITED, (the “Train Operator”), a company 

registered in England under number 05113733 having its registered office at 
Milford House, 1 Milford Street, Swindon SN1 1HL. 

 
 
 

WHEREAS: 

 
(A)  The parties entered into a Track Access Contract (Passenger Services) dated 4 th March 

2016 on terms approved, and pursuant to directions issued, by ORR under section 17 of the 

Act which has been amended by various Supplemental Agreements, each in a form 

approved by ORR pursuant to section 22 of the Act (the “Contract”). 

(B) The parties propose to enter into this Supplemental Agreement in order to correct the 

quantum of rights in service group EF08 and provide 90-day period contingent rights. 

 
 
 

IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows: 
 

1. INTERPRETATION 
In this Supplemental Agreement: 

 
(A) Words and expressions defined in and rules of interpretation set out in the 

Contract shall have the same meaning and effect when used in this 

Supplemental Agreement except where the context requires otherwise; 

 
(B) “Effective Date” means the date of signature. 

 

2. EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM 
The amendments to the Contract pursuant to this Supplemental Agreement shall have 

effect from the Effective Date and shall expire ninety days later. 

 
 

 

3. ORR – GENERAL APPROVAL 
This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to the Passenger Access (Short 

Term Timetable and Miscellaneous Changes) General Approval 2023 
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4. AMENDMENTS TO THE CONTRACT 

 
4.1 In Schedule 5 Table 2.1, the table for EF08 shall be deleted and replaced by the 
table set out in Annex 1 

 
4.2 In Schedule 5 Table 2.2, the table for EF08 shall be deleted and replaced by the 
table set out in Annex 2 
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5. GENERAL
The parties agree that the Contract, as amended by this Supplemental Agreement, 

shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms, and during the period 

in which the amendments made by this Supplemental Agreement are to have effect, 

all references in the Contract to “the contract” or, as the case may be, the “Agreement”, 

“herein”, “hereof”, “hereunder” and other similar expressions shall, unless the context 

requires otherwise, be read and construed as a reference to the Contract as amended 

by this Supplemental Agreement. 

6. THIRD PARTY RIGHTS
No person who is not a party to this Supplemental Agreement shall have any right 

under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 to enforce any term of this 

Supplemental Agreement. 

7. LAW
This Supplemental Agreement shall be governed by, construed and given effect to in 

all respects in accordance with English Law. 

8. COUNTERPARTS
This Supplemental Agreement may be executed in two counterparts which, taken 

together, shall constitute one and the same document. Either party may enter into this 

Supplemental Agreement by signing either of such counterparts. 

IN WITNESS of which the duly authorised representatives of Network Rail and the 

Train Operator have executed this Supplemental Agreement on the date first above 

written. 

SIGNED by……………………………………….. 

Print name………………………………………… 

Duly authorised for and on behalf of 

NETWORK RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED 

SIGNED by………………………………………… 

Print name…………………………………………. 
Duly authorised for and on behalf of 

FIRST GREATER WESTERN LIMITED 

David Davidson 

Richard Rowland

BonifacJ
Stamp
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ANNEX 1 

1 2 

Service Group EF08 

Service Description THAMES VALLEY BRANCHES Passenger Train Slots 

From To Via Description TSC Timing Load Weekday Saturday Sunday 

London Paddington Greenford EF08.101 25508006 165 - 1 1 Off Peak 1 0 

Greenford London Paddington EF08.102 25508006 165 - 1 1 Off Peak 1 0 

Greenford West Ealing EF08.103 25508006 165 - 1 31 31 0 

West Ealing Greenford EF08.104 25508006 165 - 1 31 31 0 

Maidenhead Marlow EF08.105 25509007 165 - 1 19 18 14 

Marlow Maidenhead EF08.106 25509007 165 - 1 19 18 14 

Slough Windsor & Eton Central EF08.111 25510006 165 - 1 54 50 41 

Windsor & Eton Central Slough EF08.112 25510006 165 - 1 54 50 41 

Henley-on-Thames Reading EF08.113 25511007 165 - 1 1 0 1 

Twyford Henley-on-Thames EF08.114 25511007 165 - 1 35 30 25 

Henley-on-Thames Twyford EF08.115 25511007 165 - 1 34 30 24 

Notes to Table: 

None. 
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ANNEX2 
 

 
1 2 

Service Group EF08  

Service Description THAMES VALLEY BRANCHES Additional Passenger Train Slots 

From To Via Description TSC Weekday Saturday Sunday 

Reading Twyford - EF08.201 25511007 1 0 0 

 

Twyford 
 

Reading 
 

- 
 

EF08.202 
 

25511007 
 

0 
 

11 

 

11 

Maidenhead Bourne End  EF08.203 25509007 6 0 0 

Bourne End Maidenhead  EF08.204 25509007 6 0 0 

Bourne End Marlow  EF08.205 25509007 12 0 0 

Marlow Bourne End  EF08.206 25509007 12 0 0 

 

Notes to Table: 

1. Will not apply on dates routine maintenance access is planned. 



Check before you travel.

GWR.com/check Search for GWR in your app store

Train Times
21 May to
9 December 20

Marlow

Bourne End

Cookham

Furze Platt

Maidenhead

T12

23



This timetable shows trains between Maidenhead and Marlow.
All services in this timetable are operated by Great Western Railway.

Changes to published times Penalty Fares
If you don’t have a valid ticket you may have 

PENALTY FARES to pay a Penalty Fare.
Find out more at GWR.com/revenueprotection

Transport Focus 
The UK’s independent watchdog for passengers and 
road users. Call 0300 123 2350* or fi nd out more at 
transportfocus.org.uk

Seat reservations on GWR services

$ (Shown on our Intercity Express Trains, and some 
long distance regional trains)
Reservations are recommended on many of our trains. 
When you buy a ticket, we will allocate you a seat if one 
is available. We leave some space for those with walk-up 
tickets, or who may have been disrupted.
If you buy a ticket on the day of travel, we may allocate you 
a space instead of a specifi c seat. Sit in any unreserved 
seat in your class of travel.
Our seat guarantee
If you have a reservation on a GWR service and have to 
stand, you are entitled to compensation. Find out more at 
GWR.com

Improvement works may aff ect services, especially at 

If you can not produce a valid ticket for your entire journey, or permit to 
travel when asked to do so you may be charged a Penalty Fare of £20 or  
twice the full single fare (whichever is the greater amount) to the next station 
at which your train stops. Also, you may be charged the full single fare to 
your destination station if you continue your journey on the same train.

Please buy your ticket from the ticket office or the self

service ticket machines (where available).

If the ticket office is closed and you cannot buy the ticket

you want from a self service ticket machine, you must buy

a permit to travel (where there is a machine available),

paying as much of your fare as possible. A permit to travel

is only valid for 2 hours and you must exchange it for a

ticket as soon as possible.

Buying your ticket

If you:

• travel without a valid ticket

• are unable to produce an appropriate Railcard for a
discount ticket

• travel in First Class accommodation with a
Standard ticket

• are aged 16 or over, travelling on a child rate ticket

• travel beyond the destination on your ticket.

Examples of when a Penalty Fare may be charged

For further information please pick up a Penalty Fares leaflet from your nearest staffed station.

Pen FARe PoSteR (A) : July 2009

toC logo

GWR.Feedback@GWR.com
* Standard network charges apply. Calls from mobiles may be higher.



Access Ticket offi  ce hours Ticket 
Station CRS Operator Catergory Weekdays Saturdays Sundays machine Toilets Car Park Bike Rack

Bourne End BNE GW B 0605-1235 0705-1335 Closed D D O D D

Cookham COO GW A 0650-1130 0800-1130 Closed D D O D

Furze Platt FZP GW B 0645-1130 Closed Closed D 

London Paddington PAD NR A 24 hours 24 hours 24 hours D D O D D

Maidenhead MAI GW B 0600-2000 0700-2000 0800-1900 D D O D D

Marlow MLW GW B Unstaff ed Unstaff ed Unstaff ed D D

Reading RDG NR A 0615-2200 0615-2200 0715-2200 D D O D D

Slough SLO GW A 0600-2130 0630-2130 0700-2130 D D O D D

Twyford TWY GW A 0600-1900 0645-1530 0815-1500 D D O D D

Passenger Assist
You can arrange help, check station accessibility, buy a ticket and reserve a seat by calling 
us on Freephone 0800 197 1329 or by text relay 18001 0800 197 1329 
(open 0600 to 2300, 7 days a week, except Christmas Day).
You may book assistance by completing the online booking form available on our website.
Station accessibility
All of our stations are classifi ed for their level of accessibility:
Category A:  This station has step-free access to all platforms
Category B:   This station has a degree of step-free access to the platform, which may 

be in both directions or in one direction only. Check details on our website
Category C:  This station does not have step-free access to any platform
Full details can be found at GWR.com/PassengerAssist

Operator
GW Great Western Railway
NR Network Rail

For details of accessibility 
at any station, check 
nationalrail.co.uk

NOTES AND SYMBOLS

Bold Through service
Light Connecting service
Green Runs on certain days only, or has differences at some stations. Please check notes for details
Ă Minimum time, in minutes, you need to allow between connecting services (this is only shown at stations where this differs from the standard 5 minute allowance)
T Interchange with London Underground
¬ PlusBus available. For more details, visit plusbus.info

a Arrival time
d Departure time

MX Not Mondays
SUM Sunday mornings
TSM Tuesday to Saturday mornings



MAIDENHEAD TO BOURNE END AND MARLOW

  London Paddington T Ď d 0334 · · 0548 · 0623 · · · · · · · · · · 1208 · 1405 1507 1606 1650
  London Paddington El T Ď d · · · · · · · 0648 · 0718 · 0748 · 0843 0948 1047 · 1247 · · · ·
  Slough ¬ Ă d 0401 · · 0618 · 0647 · 0719 · 0748 · 0817 · 0915 1017 1117 1224 1318 1422 1523 1622 1648
    Reading ¬ Ć d 0510 0535 · 0614 · 0644 · 0714 · 0744 · 0817 · 0916 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1511 1616 1647
    Twyford Ă d 0516 0541 · 0619 · 0649 · 0719 · 0749 · 0823 · 0921 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1517 1621 1652
Maidenhead ¬ Ă d 0525 0558 · 0631 · 0701 · 0731 · 0801 · 0834 · 0932 1033 1133 1234 1333 1433 1536 1640 1714
Furze Platt d 0529 0602 · 0635 · 0705 · 0735 · 0805 · 0838 · 0935 1036 1136 1237 1336 1436 1539 1644 1718
Cookham d 0532 0605 · 0638 · 0708 · 0738 · 0808 · 0841 · 0939 1040 1140 1241 1340 1440 1543 1647 1721
Bourne End ¬ Ă a 0536 0609 · 0642 · 0712 · 0742 · 0812 · 0845 · 0943 1044 1144 1245 1344 1444 1547 1651 1725
Bourne End ¬ Ă d 0540 · 0616 · 0646 · 0716 · 0746 · 0816 · 0848 0947 1048 1148 1249 1348 1448 1551 1655 ·
Marlow a 0548 · 0623 · 0653 · 0723 · 0753 · 0823 · 0855 0955 1056 1156 1257 1356 1456 1559 1703 ·

 T Ď  London Paddington d · 1720 · 1751 · 1820 · 1850 · 1920 · 2007 2108 2208 2314
  London Paddington El T Ď d · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
  Slough ¬ Ă d · 1718 · 1801 · 1819 · 1849 · 1918 · 2023 2124 2224 2334
    Reading ¬ Ć d · 1716 · 1759 · 1828 · 1859 · 1912 · 2012 2104 2212 2321
    Twyford Ă d · 1721 · 1804 · 1834 · 1904 · 1918 · 2018 2110 2218 2327
Maidenhead ¬ Ă d · 1744 · 1814 · 1844 · 1914 · 1944 · 2036 2135 2235 2350
Furze Platt d · 1748 · 1818 · 1848 · 1918 · 1948 · 2040 2139 2239 2354
Cookham d · 1751 · 1821 · 1851 · 1921 · 1951 · 2043 2142 2242 2357
Bourne End ¬ Ă a · 1755 · 1825 · 1855 · 1925 · 1955 · 2047 2146 2246 0001
Bourne End ¬ Ă d 1729 · 1759 · 1829 · 1859 · 1929 · 1958 2051 2150 2250 0005
Marlow a 1736 · 1806 · 1836 · 1906 · 1936 · 2005 2059 2158 2258 0013

M
O

N
D

AYS
 TO

 FR
ID

AYS

  London Paddington T Ď d 0608 0708 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908 2008 2108 2208 2308
  London Paddington El T Ď d · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
  Slough ¬ Ă d 0624 0724 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 1924 2024 2124 2224 2325
    Reading ¬ Ć d 0613 0713 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1913 2013 2113 2213 2319
    Twyford Ă d 0619 0719 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1919 2019 2119 2219 2324
Maidenhead ¬ Ă d 0634 0734 0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834 1934 2034 2134 2234 2339
Furze Platt d 0637 0737 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1937 2037 2137 2237 2342
Cookham d 0641 0741 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 1941 2041 2141 2241 2346
Bourne End ¬ Ă a 0645 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245 2350
Bourne End ¬ Ă d 0649 0749 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849 1949 2049 2149 2249 2353
Marlow a 0657 0757 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257 0002

S
ATU

R
D

AYS
S

U
N

D

  London Paddington T Ď d 0746 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838 1938 2038 2138
  London Paddington El T Ď d · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

A   Slough ¬ Ă d 0815 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 1954 2054 2154YS     Reading ¬ Ć d 0753 0942 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1937 2037 2137
    Twyford Ă d 0758 0947 1047 1147 1247 1348 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847 1947 2047 2147
Maidenhead ¬ Ă d 0829 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903 2003 2103 2203
Furze Platt d 0833 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1907 2007 2107 2207
Cookham d 0836 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210
Bourne End ¬ Ă a 0841 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215
Bourne End ¬ Ă d 0845 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1919 2019 2119 2219
Marlow a 0852 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226

Contactless payment is valid at all stations on the direct line of route between London Paddington and Reading, and on the 
branch lines to Henley-on-Thames, Marlow and Windsor & Eton Central. 
Contactless customers wishing to travel beyond the Contactless area will need to ‘tap in’ or ‘tap out’ at the last station in 
the area and be in possession of a normal ticket for the rest of their journeys. Railcards or other discounts can’t be used 
with Contactless payment. For more, visit GWR.com/contactlesspay

Changes to our timetables

The times shown in this timetable are a guide to our services. Train times may change late at night or at weekends 
to allow maintenance work to be done. You should always confirm your train times online, less than 24 hours prior to 
travelling at GWR.com/check

Travelling from London Paddington

Trains from London Paddington will use the National Rail station or the nearby Elizabeth line station. The stations are 
shown as two separate lines in the timetable. Please check which station your service departs from.

London Paddington for the National Rail station

London Paddington El for the Elizabeth line station



NotesM MX 
Marlow 

O

d 0017 0606 · 0636 · 0706 · 0736 · 0806 · 0838 · 0858 1000 1059 1159 1300 1359 1459 1602 1718
Bourne End ¬

N
D Ă a 0024 0613 · 0643 · 0713 · 0743 · 0813 · 0845 · 0905 1007 1106 1206 1307 1406 1506 1609 1725

Bourne End ¬

AY Ă d 0028 · 0616 · 0646 · 0716 · 0746 · 0816 · 0849 0909 1011 1110 1210 1311 1410 1510 1613 ·
Cookham d 0032 · 0619 · 0649 · 0719 · 0749 · 0819 · 0852 0913 1014 1113 1213 1314 1413 1513 1616 ·
Furze Platt 

S
 TO

 FR
ID

AYS

d 0035 · 0623 · 0653 · 0723 · 0753 · 0823 · 0856 0916 1018 1117 1217 1318 1417 1517 1620 ·
Maidenhead ¬ Ă a 0040 · 0627 · 0657 · 0727 · 0757 · 0827 · 0900 0921 1023 1122 1222 1323 1422 1522 1625 ·
    Twyford Ă a 0106 · 0648 · 0709 · 0740 · 0813 · 0842 · 0919 0931 1033 1133 1233 1336 1433 1535 1634 ·
    Reading ¬ Ć a 0114 · 0655 · 0718 · 0748 · 0821 · 0851 · 0926 0938 1040 1140 1240 1343 1440 1542 1642 ·
  Slough ¬ Ă a 0134 · · · 0714 · 0745 · 0814 · 0844 · 0923 0931 1032 1131 1231 1332 1431 1531 1639 ·
  London Paddington El T Ď a · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1710 ·
  London Paddington T Ď a 0201 · 0652 · 0721 · 0752 · 0821 · 0850 · 0925 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 · ·

Notes TSM 
Marlow d · 1748 · 1818 · 1848 · 1918 · 1948 · 2008 2102 2202 2303 0017
Bourne End ¬ Ă a · 1755 · 1825 · 1855 · 1925 · 1955 · 2015 2109 2209 2310 0024
Bourne End ¬ Ă d 1729 · 1759 · 1829 · 1859 · 1929 · 1959 2019 2113 2213 2314 0028
Cookham d 1732 · 1802 · 1832 · 1902 · 1932 · 2002 2023 2117 2217 2318 0032
Furze Platt d 1736 · 1806 · 1836 · 1906 · 1936 · 2006 2026 2120 2220 2321 0035
Maidenhead ¬ Ă a 1740 · 1810 · 1840 · 1910 · 1940 · 2010 2031 2125 2225 2326 0040
    Twyford Ă a 1756 · 1826 · 1856 · 1926 · 2002 · 2033 2103 2137 2237 2349 0106
    Reading ¬ Ć a 1804 · 1834 · 1904 · 1934 · 2011 · 2041 2110 2145 2245 0023 0114
  Slough ¬ Ă a 1754 · 1828 · 1855 · 1931 · 2001 · 2031 2052 2138 2238 2339 0134
  London Paddington El T Ď a · · · · · · · · · · · · 2209 · · ·
  London Paddington T Ď a 1822 · 1851 · 1913 · 1949 · 2020 · 2050 2121 · 2308 0010 0201

MARLOW AND BOURNE END TO MAIDENHEAD

NotesS SUM 
Marlow 

AT d 0017 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 0007
Bourne End ¬

U
R Ă a 0024 0707 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307 0014

Bourne End ¬

D
AYS

Ă d 0028 0711 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311 0018
Cookham d 0032 0714 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914 2014 2114 2214 2314 0021
Furze Platt d 0035 0718 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1918 2018 2118 2218 2318 0025
Maidenhead ¬ Ă a 0040 0723 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823 1923 2023 2123 2223 2323 0033
    Twyford Ă a 0106 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1734 1833 1933 2033 2133 2233 2334 0121
    Reading ¬ Ć a 0114 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1741 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240 2341 0129
  Slough ¬ Ă a 0134 0732 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 1932 2032 2132 2232 2334 ·
  London Paddington El T Ď a · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
  London Paddington T Ď a 0201 0750 0850 0949 1050 1154 1250 1353 1450 1550 1650 1750 1852 1952 2050 2150 2254 2352 ·

Marlow 

S d 0007 0855 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1929 2029 2129 2229
Bourne End ¬

U
N Ă a 0014 0902 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 1936 2036 2136 2236

Bourne End ¬

D
AYS

Ă d 0018 0906 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240
Cookham d 0021 0910 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844 1944 2044 2144 2244
Furze Platt d 0025 0914 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848 1948 2048 2148 2248
Maidenhead ¬ Ă a 0033 0918 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1852 1952 2052 2152 2252
    Twyford Ă a 0121 0933 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903 2003 2103 2203 2300
    Reading ¬ Ć a 0129 0940 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210 2308
  Slough ¬ Ă a · 0945 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 1901 2001 2101 2201 2309
  London Paddington El T Ď a · 1016 · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
  London Paddington T Ď a · · 1120 1220 1319 1419 1519 1620 1719 1820 1919 2020 2120 2223 2343

Changes to our timetables

The times shown in this timetable are a guide to our services. Train times may change late at night or at weekends 
to allow maintenance work to be done. You should always confirm your train times online, less than 24 hours prior to 
travelling at GWR.com/check

Contactless payment is valid at all stations on the direct line of route between London Paddington and Reading, and on the 
branch lines to Henley-on-Thames, Marlow and Windsor & Eton Central. 
Contactless customers wishing to travel beyond the Contactless area will need to ‘tap in’ or ‘tap out’ at the last station in 
the area and be in possession of a normal ticket for the rest of their journeys. Railcards or other discounts can’t be used 
with Contactless payment. For more, visit GWR.com/contactlesspay

Travelling to London Paddington

Trains to London Paddington will use the National Rail station or the nearby Elizabeth line station. The stations are shown 
as two separate lines in the timetable. Please check which station your service arrives at.

London Paddington for the National Rail station

London Paddington El for the Elizabeth line station




